

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15588/2020

NANABHAU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15881/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15882/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15930/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15931/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15932/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15933/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15934/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15935/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15937/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15938/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15939/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15940/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15941/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15944/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15943/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15945/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15948/2020 (IV-C)

Date : 27-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Ms. Sneh Bairwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 15882 and 15932/2020

Service is deemed complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 as they are appearing as respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in connected SLP(C) No. 15588/2020 and duly represented therein. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

In all other matters numbered above, four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

**VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar**

MG