

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15588/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2019 in WA No. 122/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

NANABHAU PATIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 95016/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15933/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 98651/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 98647/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15931/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 95515/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15938/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95798/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 95799/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15944/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96947/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96950/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15943/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 88774/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 88769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15945/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95586/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 95590/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15948/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 101362/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 101361/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15881/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 100833/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 100831/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15882/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 94267/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 94265/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15930/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 97607/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 97605/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15932/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 97744/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 97743/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15934/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96043/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96042/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15935/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96302/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96301/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15937/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96857/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15939/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 100961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 100960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15940/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96029/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96028/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15941/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 98427/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 98426/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 715/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96595/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96594/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Fadnis, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Nirmal K Ambastha, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07th November, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)