

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15588/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2019 in WA No. 122/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

NANABHAU PATIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY D.No. 1631/2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 1631/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 230201/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 13348/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 13349/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 241821/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 230199/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 237570/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 230194/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

37

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Kaustub Fadnis, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

37.1

Mr. Dwarka Sawale, Adv.
Mr. Koshik Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 230201/2023 in Diary No. 1631 of 2021

1. We see no ground to entertain the present application seeking detagging of the present matter from the batch of matters.
2. List along with connected matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)