

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15588/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2019
in WA No. 122/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

NANABHAU PATIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 95016/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15881/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 100833/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 100831/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15882/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 94267/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 94265/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15931/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 95515/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15932/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 97744/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 97743/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15933/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 98651/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 98647/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15937/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 96857/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15938/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95798/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 95799/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15939/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 100961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 100960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15940/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96029/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 96028/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 715/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15944/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96947/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 96950/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15943/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 88774/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 88769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15945/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 95586/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 95590/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96595/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 96594/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15948/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 101362/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 101361/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15930/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 97607/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 97605/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15934/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96043/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 96042/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15935/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 96302/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 96301/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15941/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 98427/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 98426/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1631/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 13348/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 241821/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 230199/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13349/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 237570/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 230194/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dwarka Sawale, Adv.
Mr. Ravi S., Adv.
Mr. Akash Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Fadnis, Adv.
Mr. Kausbuh Fadnis, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta,, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. We are informed that the present batch of matters have been referred for settlement to the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held at the end of July, 2024.
2. Accordingly, list in the month of September, 2024 for reporting settlement, if any. If no settlement is arrived at between the parties, they shall be ready to address arguments on merits.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS